FORM PTO-1618A

03-14-2001

101635370

U.S. Department of Commerce eters and Trademark Office ETRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS UNLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Termouth Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12001
Name Horm Acquisition	Company 03012001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation INDIANA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Peninsula Fun	10 11 Limited Partneronia
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 535 Griswiold St	100-
Address (line 2) 5, 1, +e 2050	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
2001 GTON11 00000173 1373777	
481 40.00 DP	
	The state of the s

1 FC 481 40.00 DP

102 FC 488 ublic burden reporting for this collection on mormation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0691

0	

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TF	RADEMARKS	ONLY	T	RADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mar	k if additional names of c	onveying parties attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnersl	nip Limited F	Partnership C	corporation	Association
Other					
Citizens	nip State of Incorporation/Org	anization			
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name	Mariborou	ian cab	ital Inve	strent	Fond 1113,4.P.
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1	535 GrisiNo	ld Street			
Address (line 2	Suite 205	0			
Address (line 3	Detroit		Michigan Stater Country		YSOOG Zip Code
Individ		rship 🔀 Limite	ed Partnership	assignment and	e recorded is an the receiving party is
Corpora	tion Association			appointment of representative s	the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ust be a separate
Other					the Assignment.)
	ship/State of Incorporation/O		Delaware		
	Application Number(s			LJ	onal numbers attached
				gistration Numbe	
	demark Application Numb	per(s)	Re	gistration Number	(5)
L					
			[

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0692

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRAI	DEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Co	orporation Association
Other			
Citizens	hip State of Incorporation/Organia	zation	
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name	Malborugh ca	ipital Investment	Fund III L. D.
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed o	r [
Address (line 1	, 535 Griswold s	Street	
Address (line 2	Suite 2090		
Address (line	1) Detroit	Michigan State/Sountry	Zip Code
<u> </u>		[
Individ	ual General Partnershi	ip Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpora		ip Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
		ip Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corpora			assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizen Trademari	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization De (Q.U. or Registration Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizen Trademark	ship/State of Incorporation/Organ Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0693

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	TRADEMARK ceiving Party only	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number		
Name [Patricia I	Del Rio		
Address (line 1)	Clifford Cho	nce Rogers &	Wellstep	
Address (line 2)	200 Park	Ave		
Address (line 3)	NY, NY IC	3166		
Address (line 4)				
i ugos	Enter the total number of pagingles including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).	
Trade	emark Application Number(s	Registr. [373717] [8	ation Number(s)	
		1328510	447774	
		772334 [-	14 2002	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ (65.00)	
Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	count yment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	c+# 14au	
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
attaci		ef, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit ac		
RuthT	alavera	Madh,	March 2,2001	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0694

Attachment to Termination of Security Agreement (Trademarks)

Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
USA	OEM	1,373,777
USA	MAXPOWER	1,328,510
USA	JARROW	772,334
USA	MAGNET-ALL	806,740
MEXICO	HOLM INDUSTRIES	447,774
MEXICO	HOLM INDUSTRIES	447,775

Pending Trademark Applications

None

Expired, Abandoned or Cancelled Trademarks

None

Trademark Applications in Preparation

None

Trademark Licenses

None

DETROIT 26191-11 573323

TRADEMARK REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0695

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, HOLM ACQUISITION COMPANY, (herein referred to as "Company"), owns trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Company had pledged the Trademarks as security for a Notes Purchase Agreement (the "Security Agreement") with THE PENINSULA FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership, MARLBOROUGH CAPITAL INVESTMENT FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and MARLBOROUGH CAPITAL INVESTMENT FUND IIIB, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (collectively the "Secured Party") and granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Company in and to the Trademarks (the "Collateral") to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Company to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by a Security Agreement dated June 30, 2000, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2000, at reel 002116, frame 0497.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the stay of ________, 2001.

The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership	Fund III L.P.	
By: AM	By: Marlborugh Capital Partners Iti: General Rustine By: Margant & Yang)11 , LLC
Name: Siet Reilly	Name: MARCARETL LAN	101>
Title: Prindert	Title: mamb	
Marlborough Capital Investment Fund IIIB, By: Marlborough Capital Partners III, a Dis: General Runner	L.P.	
By: Margard Lyania		
Name: MARGARET LIAMES		

Title: Minbu

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0696